



BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME:
CLARK AVENUE ROAD IMPROVEMENTS

PROJECT NUMBER:

0702T018

CLIENT:
TOWNSHIP OF BLOOMFIELD

4 CLEAN UP INC.
PO Box 5098
North Bergen, NJ 07047
201-271-0042

CIFELLI & SON GENERAL CONST
81 Franklin Avenue
Nutley, NJ 07110
973-235-1122

D&L PAVING CONTRACTORS
675 Franklin Avenue
Nutley, NJ 07110
973-66-7300

BASE BID

#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	AS-BID	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	MOBILIZATION AND SITE CLEARING	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
2	MAINTENANCE & PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$100.00	\$100.00		\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
3	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR - UNIFORMED OFFICERS	150	HR	\$90.00	\$13,500.00		\$90.00	\$13,500.00	\$90.00	\$13,500.00
4	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	DOLL	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
5	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	DOLL	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
6	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	4715	SY	\$5.75	\$27,111.25		\$5.65	\$26,639.75	\$5.75	\$27,111.25
7	HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR	115	SY	\$10.00	\$1,150.00		\$5.00	\$575.00	\$65.00	\$7,475.00
8	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	555	TON	\$93.00	\$51,615.00		\$100.00	\$55,500.00	\$91.75	\$50,921.25
9	TACK COAT	670	GAL	\$0.01	\$6.70		\$1.00	\$670.00	\$1.00	\$670.00
10	RESET VENT/VALVE BOXES	4	UN	\$1.00	\$4.00		\$20.00	\$80.00	\$25.00	\$100.00
11	RESET EXISTING CASTING	2	UN	\$1.00	\$2.00		\$1.00	\$2.00	\$1.00	\$2.00
12	CURB PIECE	1	UN	\$350.00	\$350.00		\$400.00	\$400.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
13	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	41	SY	\$99.00	\$4,059.00		\$80.00	\$3,280.00	\$98.00	\$4,018.00
14	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK, REINFORCED	150	SY	\$103.00	\$15,450.00		\$85.00	\$12,750.00	\$110.00	\$16,500.00
15	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK	10	SY	\$30.00	\$300.00		\$30.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
16	9" X 18" FRENCH GRAY COLORED CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	500	LF	\$32.00	\$16,000.00		\$50.00	\$25,000.00	\$50.00	\$25,000.00
17	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	32	SF	\$35.00	\$1,120.00		\$25.00	\$800.00	\$35.00	\$1,120.00
18	TREE REMOVAL, 24" TO 36" DIAMETER	1	UN	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
19	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC, 6" WIDE	410	LF	\$2.65	\$1,086.50		\$6.50	\$2,665.00	\$3.00	\$1,230.00
20	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC, 12" WIDE	40	LF	\$5.30	\$212.00		\$9.00	\$360.00	\$6.00	\$240.00
21	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, SYMBOL	100	SF	\$6.00	\$600.00		\$11.00	\$1,100.00	\$7.00	\$700.00
22	RPM,BI-DIRECTIONAL, BLUE LENS	4	UN	\$250.00	\$1,000.00		\$210.00	\$840.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00



BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME:
CLARK AVENUE ROAD IMPROVEMENTS

PROJECT NUMBER:
0702T018

CLIENT:
TOWNSHIP OF BLOOMFIELD

				4 CLEAN UP INC. PO Box 5098 North Bergen, NJ 07047 201-271-0042			CIFELLI & SON GENERAL CONST 81 Franklin Avenue Nutley, NJ 07110 973-235-1122		D&L PAVING CONTRACTORS 675 Franklin Avenue Nutley, NJ 07110 973-66-7300	
23	REMOVAL OF BEAM GUIDE RAIL	40	LF	\$5.00	\$200.00		\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$20.00	\$800.00
24	BEAM GUIDE RAIL	40	LF	\$100.00	\$4,000.00		\$85.00	\$3,400.00	\$80.00	\$3,200.00
25	BEAM GUIDE RAIL ANCHORAGE	1	UN	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00		\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$35.00	\$35.00
26	TOPSOIL SPREADING	50	SY	\$1.00	\$50.00		\$5.00	\$250.00	\$10.00	\$500.00
27	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3	50	SY	\$1.00	\$50.00		\$3.00	\$150.00	\$10.00	\$500.00
28	BORROW TOPSOIL	5	CY	\$1.00	\$5.00		\$10.00	\$50.00	\$35.00	\$175.00
BASE BID SUBTOTAL:					\$150,871.45	\$161,871.45		\$163,711.75		\$165,797.50